

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS

)

))

)

))

UNITED CORPORATION,

Appellant/Plaintiff,

v.

WAHEED HAMED

Appellee/Defendant.

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2015-0021 Re: Super. Ct. Civ. No. ST-13-CV-101

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS

> Superior Court No. ST-13-CV-101 HON. MICHAEL C. DUNSTON

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

DEWOOD LAW FIRM

Nizar A. DeWood, Esq. 2006 Eastern Suburb, Suite 102 Christiansted, V.I. 00820 T. (340) 773-3444 F. (888) 398-8428 Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pg.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES		i	
I.	INTRODUCTION	1-2	
II.	ARGUMENT	2-13	
A.	United Properly Preserved All Issues on Appeal	2	
B.	Appellant United Had Standing To Bring This Case	4-5	
C.	The Superior Court Erred In Granting Hamed's Rule 12(c) Motion Because The Third Superseding Indictment Did Not Provide Notice to United of Hamed's Financial Misconduct	6-8	
D.	The Superior Court Erred In Granting Appellee's Summary Judgment Motion With Respect To The Unauthorized Competing Business Claims	8-13	
III.	CONCLUSION & RELIEF REQUESTED	13	
Certificate of Bar Membership			
Certificate of Service			

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

St. Croix, Ltd. v. Shell Oil Co., 60 V.I. 468 (V.I. 2014)	3
Diebold v. USA, 947 F.2d 787, 789 (6th Cir. 1991)	4
Enercon v. U.S. Intern'l Trade Comm., 1997 U.S. App. LEXIS 11779 (Fed. Cir. 1997)	4
Yusuf v. Hamed, 2013 V.I. Supreme LEXIS 67 (V.I. 2013)	5
Doe v. Wohlgemuth, 1974 U.S. App. LEXIS 5709 (3d Cir. 1974)	5
Nantucket Investors II v. California Fed. Bank, 61 F.3d 197 (3d Cir. 1995)	5
Wiest v. Lvnch, 710 F.3d 121 (3d Cir. 2013)	8
Gutierrez v. Gonzales, 2005 U.S. App. LEXIS 4502 (3d Cir. 2005)	8
Whitford v. Boglino, 63 F.3d 527, 530 (7th Cir. 1995)	9
Ortizv. Cityof Chicago, 2011 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 53206 (N.D. Ill. 2011)	10
Ford Motor Credit Company v. Bright, 34 F.3d 322 (5th Cir. 1994)	10
U.S. Home Corp. v. Settlers, 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 101778 (D. Md. 2012)	10
Church & Dwight Co., v. Abbott Labs, 545 F. Supp. 2d 447, (D. N.J. 2008)	10
Milton, Inc. v. CMG Worldwide, Inc., 568 F. Supp. 2d 1152, (CD. Cal. 2008)	10
Mintze v. American General Financial Svcs 434 F.3d 222 (3d Cir. 2006)	10

RULES

VISCR 5(a)(4)	2-3
VISCR 34(b)	5
Fed.R.Civ.P. 17	5
Fed. R. Civ. P. 59(e)	8
VISCR 211.3.3(2)	9
